RES. NO. 83-71

Whereas, The Americans for Indian Opportunity are conducting a seminar on Indian Claims, held in Denver, Colorado, on the 10th, 11th and 12 of December, 1971; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of The Papago Tribe that the Tribe be represented at this seminar; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Council that the Vice Chairman of the Council, Enos Francisco, Jr., and Councilman Louis Harvey, Sr., attend this seminar;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PAPAGO COUNCIL that Enos Francisco, Jr., and Louis Harvey, Sr., be, and they are hereby authorized and directed to travel to Denver, Colorado, in order to attend the seminar being conducted by the Americans for Indian Opportunity on the subject of Indian Claims, during the period December 10 - 12, 1971.

The foregoing Resolution was duly enacted by The Papago Council on the 26th day of November, 1971, at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote of 19 for, -0- against, 1 not voting and 2 absent, pursuant to authority vested in The Papago Council by Section 2(e) and (f) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of The Papago Tribe of Arizona ratified by the Papago Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937 (48 Stat. 984) pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is not subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior.

ATTEST:

Los Betsy J. Norris, Secretary

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

Muyen

ugustine B. Lopez, Chairman

Joseph M. Lucero Superintendent

The Papago Agency

APPROUED.

Jan. S1, 1972

JAN 1972

RECEIVED PAPAGO AGENCY

SELLS, ARIZONA

A. S. (1.31.2)